
P R I D E  • R E S P E C T  • A C H I E V E

NOTICE OF SPORTS CENTRE CLOSURES 

FOR HOLIDAYS 2024-25

 Staff annual leave: Thursday 1st to Tuesday 6th August 2024 – reopens Wednesday 7th

August

 August bank holiday: Monday 26th August 2024

 Staff annual leave: Monday 23rd September to Friday 4th October 2024 – reopens 

Monday 7th October

 Christmas holidays: Monday 23rd December – re-opens on Thursday 2nd January 2025

 Good Friday: Friday 18th April 2025

 Easter Monday: Monday 21st April 2025

 May Day bank holiday: Monday 5th May 2025

 Spring bank holiday: Monday 26th May 2025

 August bank holiday: Monday 25th August 2025

 Thank you for your 

cooperation. If you have any 

questions, please speak to Dave 

Hewitt, Sports Caretaker, for 

confirmation of these dates


